AND OTHER DOCUMENTS AS REQUIRED AND APPROPRIATE LOCAL FUNDS 

WHEREAS, the State and Local Cybersecurity Grant Program provides financial assistance to political 

subdivisions for improvements in cybersecurity, and 

WHEREAS, LIBERTY TOWNSHIP has been awarded a grant of twenty-eight thousand, six hundred dollars 

(28,600.00) with a seven thousand one hundred fifty dollar ($7,150.00) local match from the FY 2023 State and 

Local Cybersecurity Grant Program (SLCGP), 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by LIBERTY TOWNSHIP, TRUMBULL COUNTY; 

Section 1: Liberty Township hereby accepts the FY2023 State and Local Cybersecurity Grant award of